
Stage Fort Park Shuttle Fares

One Way $1.00

All Day Pass $3.00

Reduced Fare One-Way $0.50

Reduced Fare: Riders aged 60+ or persons w/disabilities with a Statewide 
Access Pass (TAP) or Medicare Card

Children under 5 ride FREEChildren under 5 ride FREE and must be accompanied by an adult.

DRIVERS DO NOT MAKE CHANGE.DRIVERS DO NOT MAKE CHANGE.  Please have exact fare ready when boarding..

Charlie Cards:Charlie Cards: All regular CATA buses accept CharlieCards. CharlieCards are 
not accepted on Dial-a-Ride, ADA, or CATA On Demand.

The Cape Ann Transportation Authority (CATA), a regional transit authority established 
under MGL 161(b), of fers the convenience of public transportation for the greater  
Cape Ann communities of Gloucester, Rockport, Ipswich, Essex, and Hamilton.

Cape Ann Transportation Authority  
3 Pond Road  
Gloucester, MA  01930  
canntran.com

Tel:  (978) 283-7916         Fax:  (978) 283-9456

STAGE FORT PARK SHUTTLE 2023 GUIDE

STAGE FORT PARK
Located at 24 Hough Avenue, Gloucester, MA24 Hough Avenue, Gloucester, MA, this historic park is the site of 
Gloucester’s first settlers in 1623 and features Half Moon & Cressy’s beaches. 
There is a sand volleyball court, a new playground, baseball field, basketball & 
tennis courts. A perfect place for a picnic, there is a privately owned restaurant 
open to the public, a visitor center, restrooms, & many fantastic seasonal events.

† HARBORWALK visit gloucester.harborwalk.org 

A free, public access walkway along Gloucester’s working waterfront & 
historic downtown district. Enjoy a self-guided tour with 42 granite Story 
Posts as well as special exhibits, events, public art, gardens, scenic views 
and multi-media content available right from your phone!

WATER SHUTTLE visit capeannharbortours.com for passes

Tour America’s oldest seaport aboard M/V Lady Jillian. The Water Shuttle 
connects Gloucester’s two Cultural Districts, Harbortown, and Rocky Neck. 

ROCKY NECK
Known for its rustic charm and eclectic works of art in a laid-back authentic 
setting, Rocky Neck in East Gloucester is a great place to walk around. Visit 
local artisans and shops or enjoy a delicious waterfront meal.

GOOD HARBOR BEACH
Rated as one of the top beaches in the country, this gorgeous white 
sand beach perfect for walking, body surfing, and volleyball. Lifeguards 
are on duty from Memorial Day weekend to Labor Day from 9am–5pm 
daily. Good Harbor Beach is one of the Carry In-Carry Out beaches in 
Gloucester so please carry out any trash with you when you leave.  
Non-resident beach parking reservations are available online.

GLOUCESTER TRAIN STATION (MBTA)
Rather take the T? Our convenient shuttle makes frequent stops at the 
Gloucester Commuter Rail Station starting at 10:09am! 

Public Transportation to Beaches & Attractions  

Downtown Gloucester, 
Good Harbor Beach  

& Rocky Neck

canntran.com

SAT/SUN & HOLIDAYS from JUNE 17–LABOR DAY 2023*

Parking reservations
are required in advance
Scan for more info 

Stage Fort Park Visitor’s Center 10:00 AM 11:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 9M 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 
The Fishermen’s Wives Memorial 10:01 AM 11:01 AM 12:01 PM 1:01 PM 2:01 PM 3:01 PM 4:01 PM 5:01 PM
The Fishermen’s Memorial 10:02 AM 11:02 AM 12:02 PM 1:02 PM 2:02 PM 3:02 PM 4:02 PM 5:02 PM
St. Peter’s Park 10:03 AM 11:03 AM 12:03 PM 1:03 PM 2:03 PM 3:03 PM 4:03 PM 5:03 PM
Seven Seas Wharf 10:04 AM 11:04 AM 12:04 PM 1:04 PM 2:04 PM 3:04 PM 4:04 PM 5:04 PM
Harbor Loop 10:05 AM 11:05 AM 12:05 PM 1:05 PM 2:05 PM 3:05 PM 4:05 PM 5:05 PM
Gorton’s 10:06 AM 11:06 AM 12:06 PM 1:06 PM 2:06 PM 3:06 PM 4:06 PM 5:06 PM
Gloucester MBTA Train Station  10:09 AM 11:09 AM 12:09 PM 1:09 PM 2:09 PM 3:09 PM 4:09 PM 5:09 PM
Cruiseport 10:13 AM 11:13 AM 12:13 PM 1:13 PM 2:13 PM 3:13 PM 4:13 PM 5:13 PM 
Good Harbor Footbridge 10:17 AM 11:17 AM 12:17 PM 1:17 PM 2:17 PM 3:17 PM 4:17 PM 5:17 PM
Bass Rocks 10:19 AM 11:19 AM 12:19 PM 1:19 PM 2:19 PM 3:19 PM 4:19 PM 5:19 PM
Rocky Neck 10:26 AM 11:26 AM 12:26 PM 1:26 PM 2:26 PM 3:26 PM 4:26 PM 5:26 PM
Gloucester Stage Company 10:27 AM 11:27 AM 12:27 PM 1:27 PM 2:27 PM 3:27 PM 4:27 PM 5:27 PM 
North Shore Arts Association 10:28 AM 11:28 AM 12:28 PM 1:28 PM 2:28 PM 3:28 PM 4:28 PM 5:28 PM
Crow’s Nest 10:31 AM 11:31 AM 12:31 PM 1:31 PM 2:31 PM 3:31 PM 4:31 PM 5:31 PM
Howard Blackburn Building 10:33 AM 11:33 AM 12:33 PM 1:33 PM 2:33 PM 3:33 PM 4:33 PM 5:33 PM
Main & Pleasant Streets 10:34 AM 11:34 AM 12:34 PM 1:34 PM 2:34 PM 3:34 PM 4:34 PM 5:34 PM
Main & Hancock Streets 10:35 AM 11:35 AM 12:35 PM 1:35 PM 2:35 PM 3:35 PM 4:35 PM 5:35 PM
WWII Memorial 10:38 AM 11:38 AM 12:38 PM 1:38 PM 2:38 PM 3:38 PM 4:38 PM 5:38 PM
Stage Fort Park Visitor’s Center 10:39 AM 11:39 AM 12:39 PM 1:39 PM 2:39 PM 3:39 PM 4:39 PM 5:39 PM

* The Trolley/Bus operation dates are seasonal and subject to change.  
Please visit our website or call (978) 283-7916 for most up to date schedules.



Western Ave

Stacy Blvd

Ce
nt

en
ni

al
 A

ve

W
as

hi
ng

to
n 

St

Railroad Ave

Middle St

Pleasant StProspect St Prospect St

M
aplew

ood Ave

D
al

e 
Av

e

Main Street

Main Street

Main St

Parker St

E Main St

Bass Ave (127A)

Th
at

ch
er

 R
oa

d

Bea
ch

 Road

Mt P
leasant St

Ea
st

er
n 

Po
in

t R
d

Haskell St

Moorland Road

Barn Lane

E M
ain St

E Main St

Ro
ut

e 
12

8

Route 127A

Route 128

Ea
ste

rn
 A

ve
Eastern Ave (Route 127)

Rogers St

Rogers St

Com
m

ercial St

Essex Ave (Rte. 133)

H
ou

gh
 A

ve

BUS ROUTE

Cressy
Beach

Half Moon Beach

Pavillion
Beach

Blynman
Cut Bridge

Fisherman’s
Wives Memorial

WWII Memorial

Cape Pond Ice

Ten Pound
Island

Gloucester
Stage

Company

North Shore Arts
Association

Jodrey State
Fish Pier

Rocky Neck Ave

Mariner
Heirtage
Museum

CRIPPLE
COVE

GOOD HARBOR
BEACH

Fitz Hugh
Lane House

Greater Cape Ann
Chamber of Commerce

Gorton’s
of Gloucester

Cruiseport

Crow’s
Nest

FORT POINT

ROCKY NECK

DOWNTOWN

EAST GLOUCESTER

BASS
ROCKS

INNER HARBOR

GLOUCESTER
HARBOR

POLICE STATION

STAGE
FORT PARK

Harbor Loop

Na
ut

ilu
s 

Ro
ad

RESTROOMS

WATER SHUTTLE

Fisherman’s
Memorial

ANNISQUAM RIVER

PARKING

INFORMATION

MUSEUM

COMMUTER RAIL

POST OFFICE

CITY HALL

Summer 2023 is the 14th year of the Stage Fort Park Shuttle,  
a trolley that provides an environmentally friendly alternative to the car. 
The Stage Fort Park Shuttle is accessible accessible and offers connections all 
over Gloucester and beyond through regular CATA bus service and other 
seasonal routes like the Rockport ShuttleRockport Shuttle.
 
Route information is available at canntran.com/system-map  canntran.com/system-map  

Spend More Time Exploring  
& Less Time Parking  
in America’s Oldest Seaport

Stage Fort Park Shuttle Round Trip                                                Stage Fort Park Shuttle Round Trip                                                

Stage Fort Park Visitor’s Ctr. 10:00a 11:00a 12:00p 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p

Fishermen’s Wives Memorial 10:01a 11:01a 12:01p 1:01p 2:01p 3:01p 4:01p 5:01p

Fishermen’s Memorial 10:02a 11:02a 12:02p 1:02p 2:02p 3:02p 4:02p 5:02p

St. Peter’s Park† 10:03a 11:03a 12:03p 1:03p 2:03p 3:03p 4:03p 5:03p

Seven Seas Wharf† 10:04a 11:04a 12:04p 1:04p 2:04p 3:04p 4:04p 5:04p

Harbor Loop† 10:05a 11:05a 12:05p 1:05p 2:05p 3:05p 4:05p 5:05p

Gorton’s of Gloucester 10:06a 11:06a 12:06p 1:06p 2:06p 3:06p 4:06p 5:06p

Gloucester Train Station 10:09a 11:09a 12:09p 1:09p 2:09p 3:09p 4:09p 5:09p

Cruiseport 10:13a 11:13a 12:13p 1:13p 2:13p 3:13p 413p 5:13p

Good Harbor Footbridge 10:17a 11:17a 12:17p 1:17p 2:17p 3:17p 4:17p 5:17p

Bass Rocks 10:19a 11:19a 12:19p 1:19p 2:19p 3:19p 4:19p 5:19p

Rocky Neck 10:26a 11:26a 12:26p 1:26p 2:26p 3:26p 4:26p 5:26p

Gloucester Stage Co. 10:27a 11:27a 12:27p 1:27p 2:27p 3:27p 4:27p 5:27p

North Shore Arts Assoc. 10:28a 11:28a 12:28p 1:28p 2:28p 3:28p 4:28p 5:28p

Crow’s Nest 10:31a 11:31a 12:31p 1:31p 2:31p 3:31p 4:31p 5:31p

Main Street Bus Stop 10:34a 11:34a 12:34p 1:34p 2:34p 3:34p 4:34p 5:34p

WWII Memorial 10:38a 11:38a 12:38p 1:38p 2:38p 3:38p 4:38p 5:38p

Stage Fort Park Visitor’s Ctr. 10:39a 11:39a 12:39p 1:39p 2:39p 3:39p 4:39p 5:39p

Gloucester

Lincoln
Park

Gloucester
High School

Commuter
Rail Station

(Railroad Ave.)

(Washington St.)

Senior
Center

Main St.
Bus Stop

Dunkin’

Curtis Clark
Building

Harbor
Loop

Western Ave.

Gloucester
Train Station

Ce
nt

en
ni

al
 A

ve
.

McPherson
   ParkW

ashington St.

Prospect St.

Railroad Ave.

Main
 St

.

Rogers St.

City
Hall

Post Office

Hancock St.

T

Water Shuttle Connection MBTA Commuter Rail Connection

† Harborwalk, see back of pamphlet for more details


